Assembly Instructions

ASSEMBLY RATING

shows the degree of effort needed in

easy and 5 being difficult). For some

The Assembly Rating is a 5-point system that
assembling a specific product (with 1 being

products, two persons are recommended.

7.1 lolorn

Allen Wrench

Wrench

Tools Required For Assembly:

(Included) D

—

(Included)

>

2 PERSONS RECOMMENDED
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Parts List
( ) ~
#1 x 1pc
Headboard y
R —
( ) ~
#2 x 1pc
/ Footboard )
~—
é ) ~\
\\l #3 x 2pcs
Side Rail )
( ) N\
#4 x 2pcs
Wings (L& R) )
.
( ) ~
#5 x 2pcs (L & R)
{ HB Leg )
) A
( ) ~
@ #6 x 2pcs
FB Leg )
~—
( ) ~\
/ #7 x 26pcs
Slat )
|
( ) ~
#8 x 1pc
\ Support Rail y
)
#9 x 3pcs )
E Support leg )
)
/ #10 x 1pc )
HB Leg Support

Clo e vy

o

A

Hardware List

#A X 1pc )
Allen Wrench )
\

#B x 14pcs

Bolt @5/16"X1-1/2"

#C x 16pcs
Bolt @5/16"X2" )
#D x 2pcs )
Bolt @5/16"X4" )
#E x 22pcs A

Flat Washer @5/16"X19MM )

#F x 10pcs )

Flat Washer @5/16"X22MM)

#G x 32pcs A
Lock Washer y
#H x8pcs )
Nut )
#l x 1pc )
Wrench )
#J x 26pcs A

End Cap )
#K x 13pcs )

Center Plastic ConnectorJ
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STEP 1 1) Remove headboard legs (#5) from the back
compartment of the headboard (#1).

#Cx 4pcs

#Fx 4pcs
#Gx 4pcs 1

2) Prepare 4 bolts assembly by inserting lock washer ? \ #5—
(#G), then flat washer (#F) onto bolts (#C). Align o ( i ~
headboard legs (#5) to the holes of the headboard (#1), #A #C

then secure with bolts (#C).

ecure top holes of the headboard (#1) and wings (#4)

STEP 2

ogether with bolts (#C) that contains lock washer (#G)
nd flat washer (#F).

Attach footboard legs (#6) onto the
footboard (#2).

#Bx 4pcs

#Cx 4pcs
#D x 2pcs #4R
#F X 6pcs

#Gx 10pcs
#EX 4pcs

Align HB leg support (#10) #6

in-between HB legs (#5), then
secure with bolts (#B) that
contains lock washer (#G)
and flat washer (#E).

~HAL

#6

Secure bottom holes of the HB|
legs (#5) and wings (#4)
together with bolts (#D) that
contains lock washer (#G) and
flat washer (#F).
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STEP 3 Align side rails (#3) to the holes of the headboard (#1) and footboard (#2), then secure
bolts (#B) that contains lock washer (#G) and flat washer (#E).

#B x 8pcs
#E x 8pcs
#G x 8pcs

STEP 4 Prepare 8 bolts assembly by inserting lock washer (#G), then flat washer (#E) onto bolts
(#C). Align support legs (#9) to the holes of the support rails (#8), then secure with bolts
(#C) and hex hut (#H).

#C xppcs
#E x6 pcs
#G x6 pcs
#H x6 pcs
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STEP 5 Prepare 8 bolts assembly by inserting lock washer (#G), then flat washer (#E) onto bolts (#B,C).
Align support rails (#8) to the holes of the footboard (#2) and headboard leg support (#10).

#B x 2pcs
#C x 2pcs
#E x 4pcs
#G x 4pcs
#H x 2pcs

Secure support
rails (#8) to the

headboard leg

support (#10) with

bolts (#C).

% Secure support rails (#8) to the
footboard (#2) with bolts (#B).
STEP 6 - Tl
N
7 #J N\,

Attach the slats with connectors,
then place the connectors with
slats onto the holes of the side rails

and support rail.
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RETURN / DAMAGE CLAIM INSTRUCTIONS

1. DONOTdiscardofthebox/ originalpackaging.

In case a returnis required,the item must be returnedin originalbox.
Withoutthisyourreturnwillnotbeaccepted.

2. Takeaphotooftheboxmarkings.

Aphotoof themarkings(text)ontheboxisrequiredincaseapart isneeded
forreplacementThishelpsour staffidentifyyourproductmnumberto ensure
youreceivethecorrecparts.

3. Takeaphoto/VideoofDamage(ifapplicable).

Aphoto /Videoof thedamageisalwaysrequiredto fileaclaim and getyour
replacemendrrefundprocessedjuickly.Pleasemakesureyouhavethebox
evenifit isdamaged.

4. Sendusanemailwiththeimagesrequested.
Email us directlywith the attachedimages,ordernumber(SOXXXX)and a
descriptionofyourclaim.

Auckland/Waikato/BOPBranch: sales@tsbliving.co.nz
ChristchurchBranch: customersupport@tsbliving.co.nz
WellingtonBranch: wellington@tsbliving.co.nz

www.tsbliving.co.nz



